



\$~69

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ **RFA 518/2024 & CM APPL. 46891/2024, CM APPL. 46892/2024
and CM APPL. 46893/2024**

SUMAN KHURANA @ MANJU KHURANA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. H. Akhtar, Adv. with Mr. Juned
Salam and Mr. Aman Akhtar, Adv.

versus

SANTOSH KHURANA (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH LRS
AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

%

14.08.2024

**CM APPL. 46892/2024 [Seeking exemption from filing certified copies of
Annexures]**

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The Application is disposed of.

**RFA 518/2024 & CM APPL. 46891/2024[Stay] and CM APPL.
46893/2024[Delay in Filing]**

3. It is the contention of the Appellant that he could not file his written statement before the Court nor could lead his evidence. Thus, the Suit has been decreed against him.
4. Learned Counsel for the Appellant seeks some time to place on record the complete order-sheet in the matter.
5. At request, list on 21.08.2024.



TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

AUGUST 14, 2024/SA

Click here to check corrigendum, if any