



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA 518/2024 & CM APPL. 46891/2024, CM APPL. 46893/2024**
and CM APPL. 47855/2024

SUMAN KHURANA @ MANJU KHURANAAppellant

Through: Mr. Himat Akhtar, Adv. with Mr.
Aman and Mr. Juned Salmani, Advs.

versus

SANTOSH KHURANA (SINCE DECEASED)
THROUGH LRS AND ORSRespondents

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

21.08.2024

%

1. Prior to issuing the notice, this Court deems it appropriate to hear the Respondents.
2. For this purpose, let a complete set of paper book be supplied to the Respondents within two weeks. A copy of the same be also supplied to the Counsel appearing for the Respondents before the learned Trial Court. An Affidavit of service be filed before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 24.09.2024.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

AUGUST 21, 2024/SA

Click here to check corrigendum, if any