



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 518/2024, CM APPL. 46891/2024, CM APPL. 46893/2024, CM APPL. 47855/2024

SUMAN KHURANA @ MANJU KHURANAAppellant

Through: Mr. K.C. Mittal & Mr. Khalid Ali,
Advs.

versus

SANTOSH KHURANA (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH LRS
AND ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Deepak Arora, Adv. for R-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER
24.09.2024

%

1. In view of the Full Court Reference to bid farewell to Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rajiv Shaktiher and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Suresh Kumar Kait, it will not be possible to hear the matter today.
2. List the matter on 14.11.2024.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

SEPTEMBER 24, 2024/tp

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)