



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 518/2024**

SUMAN KHURANA @ MANJU KHURANAAppellant

Through: Mr. K.C. Mittal with Mr. Yugansh Mittal, Advocates.

versus

SANTOSH KHURANA (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH LRS
AND ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Deepak Arora, Advocate for LR's of R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

14.11.2024

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

CM APPL. 46893/2024 (for condonation of delay of 162 days in refiling)
CM APPL. 47855/2024 (for condonation of delay of 162 days in re-filing)

1. Both these applications seek condonation of delay in refiling the appeal. The filing of appeal was within time. For the reasons mentioned therein, these applications are allowed and delay in re-filing the appeal after removal of defects is condoned.

RFA 518/2024 & CM APPL. 46891/2024 (stay)

2. Learned counsel for all legal representatives of respondent no.1 accepts notice.

3. Subject to appellant taking steps within one week, notice through all



modes be issued to the remaining respondents returnable on 25.03.2025 before Registrar.

NOVEMBER 14, 2024/ry

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)