



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA 518/2024 & CM APPL.46891/2024**
SUMAN KHURANA @ MANJU KHURANA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Juned Salmani, Advocate
for Mr. Himat Akhtar, Advocate

versus

SANTOSH KHURANA (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH
LRS AND ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Deepak Arora, Advocate
for R-1 (through vc) (9811941190)

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **08.05.2025**

1. This matter is listed for completion of service.
2. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that they were representing respondent Nos.3 and 4 before the Trial Court. It is submitted that they are representing the appellants in the present appeal.
3. Learned counsel appearing for Mr. Himat Akhtar-counsel for the appellant submits that necessary application seeking substituted service on respondent Nos.3, 4 and 5 would be filed shortly.
4. Re-notify on 03.11.2025.

REGISTRAR

MAY 8, 2025/vk