



\$~28

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA 518/2024 & CM APPL.46891/2024

SUMAN KHURANA @ MANJU KHURANA

.....Appellant

Through: None

versus

**SANTOSH KHURANA (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH LRS
AND ORS**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Deepak Arora, Adv. for
R-1 (i to iv) (thr. Vc)

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

03.11.2025

1. No steps taken for substituted service on respondent Nos.3, 4 and 5 till date. Let necessary steps be taken to serve respondent Nos.3, 4 and 5 in terms of Order dated 08.05.2025 be taken within six weeks failing the Registry will accept the said application subject to payment of costs of Rs.4,000/- payable to Delhi High Court Staff Welfare Society.
2. Re-notify on 29.04.2026.

REGISTRAR

NOVEMBER 3, 2025

vk